

Swiss International Commodity AG


6. May 2022 | [Investor Warning](#)

The FMA hereby announces that

Swiss International Commodity AG with its headquarters apparently at

Untermüli 6

6300 Zug, Switzerland

has failed to comply with a request to submit a statement pursuant to Article 14 para. 1 no. 2 of the Capital Market Act 2019 (KMG 2019; Kapitalmarktgesetz 2019) with regard to an offering of securities (on the website www.sintcom.ch  or contact by telephone).

It is therefore hereby published pursuant to Article 14 para. 1 no. 9 KMG 2019 that Swiss International Commodity AG has failed to comply with its obligations.

« [Suspension of Unit Certificate Trading](#)

[LOCOSOCO GROUP PLC \(ISIN:
GB00BD5BTL23\)](#) »

[Back to the list](#)

[Overview of
Databases](#)

[Glossary](#)

[Contact](#)

 ÖSTERREICHISCHE
FMA · FINANZMARKTAUFSICHT

[Copyright](#)

[Sitemap](#)

[FMA on Social Media](#)

[Privacy Policy](#)

[Accessibility](#)

[Declaration](#)